FEE FOR POSTGRADUATE PROGRAMS AT BMU FOR 2025

TO BE PAID TO THE ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT BY PAY ORDERS;
CASH / CHEQUES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED

PAY ORDERS SHOULD BE DRAWN IN FAVOR OF "BMU, RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT FUNDS”

Particulars M.Phil / MS Ph.D MS / MD / MDS
(MLS*)

Admission fee Rs. 60,000
External student tuition fee Rs. 400,000 / year
Internal student tuition fee Rs. 350,000 / year
Enrollment fee Rs. 5,000
e
Thesis evaluation fee 15,000
ey T
Late Fee per month Rs. 2,000
University Charges* Rs. 45,000 / year

* University Charges includes incidental charges + document processing fee + postal charges + plagiarism
certificate fee

PLEASE OBTAIN AN OFFICIAL RECEIPT FOR ALL PAYMENTS
AND SUBMIT A COPY THEREOF TO THE BASR SECRETARIAT

LATE PAYMENT OF FEE SHALL ENTAIL LATE FEE FINE
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FEE FOR DIPLOMA PROGRAMS 2025
DURATION OF THE PROGRAM IS 2 YEARS

DPM, LABORATORY HEMATOLOGY AND BLOOD TRANSFUSION

TO BE PAID TO THE ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT BY PAY ORDERS ONLY;
CASH / CHEQUES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED

PAY ORDERS SHOULD BE DRAWN IN FAVOR OF "BMU, RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT FUNDS "

Particulars (Pléokcsls.) F(E[Jesigg)e r
Admission fee 30,000 300
Tuition fee 150,000 / year 1500 / Year
University Charges 15,000 / year 200 / year
Enroliment fee 5,000 100
Internal Evaluation / Exit Exam / Makeup Examination 10,000 300
Late Fee per month 2,000 50
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FEE FOR DIPLOMA PROGRAMS 2025

DURATION OF THE PROGRAM IS 2 YEARS
Diploma in Child Health

TO BE PAID TO THE ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT BY PAY ORDERS ONLY;
CASH / CHEQUES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED

PAY ORDERS SHOULD BE DRAWN IN FAVOR OF "BMU, RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT FUNDS "

Particulars (PI;okcsIS.) F(Z[Jesigg)e r
Admission fee 30,000 300
Tuition fee 300,000 / year 18,000/Year
University Charges 20,000 / year 200 / year
Enroliment fee 5,000 100
Internal Evaluation / Exit Exam / Makeup Examination 15,000 300
Late Fee per month 2,000 50

FEES FOR DIPLOMA IN DIABETOLOGY 2024

COURSE FEES
The fee for the course will be Rs. 150,000/ - per semester (excluding withholding tax). The

candidate must pay the full fee before the inception of each semester on prescribed date.
Enrollment fee: Rs. 5,000/ -




FEE FOR FOREIGN STUDENTS
POSTGRADUATE PROGRAMS AT BMU FOR 2025

TO BE PAID TO THE ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT BY PAY ORDERS OR ONLINE;

CASH / CHEQUES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
PAY ORDERS SHOULD BE DRAWN IN FAVOR OF "BMU, RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT FUNDS”

Particul M.Phil / MS (MLS*) Ph.D MS / MD / MDS MSPH
articuiars Us $ Us $ s $ Us $
Admission fee 500
Tuition fee 3,000 / year
Enrollment fee 100
FCE / IMM / Exit Exam / 200
Makeup Examinations
Thesis evaluation fee 300
Defense of thesis / viva i
voce Examination fee
Late Fee per month. 50
University Charges 500 / year

*Medical Laboratory Sciences

PLEASE OBTAIN AN OFFICIAL RECEIPT FOR ALL PAYMENTS
AND SUBMIT A COPY THEREOF TO THE BASR SECRETARIAT

LATE PAYMENT OF FEE SHALL ENTAIL LATE FEE FINE
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